
-20 

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

0 2 4 6 

Time (mins) 

inx-16 
N2 

A 

%
 s

pr
ea

d 
of

 d
ea

th
 fl

uo
re

sc
en

ce
  

re
la

tiv
e 

to
 to

ta
l i

nt
es

tin
al

 le
ng

th
 

0.9 

1.1 

1.3 

1.5 

1.7 

1.9 

0 500 1000 1500 

6.2 

6.4 

6.6 

6.8 

7 

7.2 

7.4 

7.6 

0 500 1000 1500 2000 

Fl
uo

re
sc
en

ce
	
  	
  r
a,

o	
  
(R
/R

0)
	
  

pH
	
  

Time	
  (s)	
  

Time	
  (s)	
  

WT	
  calcium	
  

WT	
  pH	
  

Posterior 

Middle 

Anterior 

Blue	
  fluorescence	
  

B 

C pH~7.4 

pH~6.4 

D 


